Docusign Envelope ID: 05460B49-BE65-44DE-87C6-CE2369925720

Licenses Site Name CH Kennedy & LeMoyne
MDG#: 5000357190

FIRST AMENDMENT TO REVOCABLE LICENSE AGREEMENT

This First Amendment to Revocable License Agreement (“First Amendment”),
is entered into by and between The Board of Education of the City of Chicago, as
Licensor (“Licensor”), and Chicago SMSA Limited Partnership, an lllinois limited
partnership, dib/a Verizon Wireless, as Licensee, with a mailing address of One
Verizon Way, Mail Stop 4AW100, Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920 (“Licensee”).

RECITALS

A. Licensor and Licensee entered into that certain Revocable License Agreement,
dated May 18, 2023 (the "Original Agreement”), pursuant to which Original Agreement,
Licensor agreed to permit Licensee fo install certain equipment (“Licensee’s Equipment”)
at that property commonly known as Rowe Elementary Charter School, 1424 N. Cleaver
Street, Chicago, lllinois 60642 ("Property”);

B. The current term of the Original Agreement commenced on September 1, 2023
and continues through August 31, 2028 and is automatically renewed in increments of
five (5) years, provided that the Term, comprised of the Initial Term and all Renewal
Terms, does not exceed twenty-five (25) years; and

C. Licensor and Licensee desire to modify the Original Agreement to provide for
the removal and installation of certain equipment at the Property, as a Replacement
installation.

AGREEMENT

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Licensor and Licensee agree as follows.

1. Incorporation of Recitals. The foregoing recitals are incorporated into this
First Amendment by reference as if fully set forth in the body of this First Amendment.

2. Additional Equipbment. As set forth in the space plan attached as Exhibit “A”
to this First Amendment, Licensee shall: i) remove three (3) existing antennas and install
four (4) new antennas with integrated radios, ii) install one (1) new pipe-to-pipe mount;
iii) install four (4) new breakers; iv) remove and install equipment within the equipment
shelter; and v) paint all proposed equipment, frames, cable trays, and conduit visible from
the ground to match adjacent masonry (collectively, the “Work”). The Work shall be
completed, weather permitting, within ninety (90) days after execution of this First
Amendment. The Exhibit “A" attached to this First Amendment shall amend and
supplement the Exhibit “A” attached to the Original Agreement. In the event of a conflict
between Exhibit “A” attached to the Original Agreement and Exhibit “A” attached to this




Docusign Envelope ID: 05460B49-BE65-44DE-87C6-CE2369925720

First Amendment, Exhibit “A” attached to this First Amendment shall confroi.

3. Replacement Installation Fee. Within thirty (30) days after receipt of an
invoice, Licensee shali pay to Licensor a Replacement Installation Fee that is the greater
of: (a) all costs, fees (including those of outside consultants, architects, engineers and
lawyers) and expenses, including, but not limited to, labor and materials, incurred by
Licensor in connection with Licensor's withholding or granting of its approval of the list of
Licensee's Equipment, the Initial Installation and any Replacement Installation; and (b)
Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00), in accordance with the terms of Section 5.2 of the
Original Agreement.

4. Full Force and Effect. Except as specifically modified by the terms of this
First Amendment, all of the terms, definitions, covenants, and provisions of the Original
Agreement remain in full force and effect and are not otherwise revised, amended, or

changed.

5. Conflict. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this First
Amendment and the terms of the Original Agreement, the terms of this First Amendment
shall control.

6. Whole Agreement. The mutual obligations of the parties as provided herein
are the sole consideration for this First Amendment, and no representations, promises or
inducements have been made by the parties other than as appear in this First
Amendment. This First Amendment may not be amended except in writing signed by
both parties.

[Signature Page to Foliow]

Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank

2

VERIZON WIRELESS SITE NAME: KENNEDY & LEMOYNE ()L}



Docusign Envelope ID: 05460B49-BE65-44DE-87C6-CE2369925720

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Licensor and Licensee have executed this First
Amendment to Revocable License Agreement as of the dates noted below.

LICENSOR
The Board of Education of the City of Chicago

Signed by: ﬁ\/w\l\ DF?V
By,Eum B. bardun
' igfreatby

Sean,B ar&en, President

Altest:

BeB27; A
Susan J Nariajos, Secretary

Date: August 1, 2025 | 2:07:43 PM CDT

Signed by:

By C{*—‘%

'Macqﬁ%%%'ﬁ‘ﬁf Ed.D, Interim Superintendent/
lts: Chief Executive Officer

Vo

{ts: General Counsei

Board Report No.: 15-0422-0OP1-190

3

VERIZON WIRELESS SITE NAME: KENNEDY & LEMOYNE (IL}

LICENSEE

Chicago SMSA Limited Partnership, an Ifiinois
limited partnership, dfb/a Verizon Wireless

By. Cellco Partnership, its General Partner

By: _rng/(r V‘\/\w"
ng;),é-\

7/9)2s

?}’/\
AW

Df

Name; EZAA (s

Date:




Docusign Envelope ID: 05460B49-BE65-44DE-87C6-CE2369925720

EXHIBIT A
SPACE PLAN

4

VERIZON WIRELESS SITE NAME® KENNEDY & LEMOYNE (iL)



ANY | BONMVIICINIATO00 SRIML O DUV ARY SLYINATH HO MATNIONTMFEUZATY 'SNC0UAIN AJDY LON 6C TLT SNGHD VEINEINGD 40 ALYZAOKN éaigucouwu!pggrnggogzigﬁﬁ AOUD VICUOINGI I

o g ey Y T T A T ST e T g

L $STOTHOO AINOIS ST SWBA |

LTE100N BIOWAN JINDON SIONITH S0 {009) NN |5 n0g
7 NVONYA DItD SOSOZOL (069) DNOM  WBOYNVIK
LIge+1908 3CNIDN SIONITI 40 TAVAT ST ALYD Q0T SINNA NOLISINDDY
HOOATH ST UTINIONE IVUNLINELS ARENZNT ATRAVIOBI ¥TONIND WHALINULS AJLON R i e uis SO Cumad 4230084
TIYHS YOLIVHINOD ONY QINIVLAG 38 TIVHE LINNBd
HIVJ3Y ¥ NOLIMMLENGD A0 JLL 2HL LY GENIINAOIND
L33HS I SBY NOUYNORBLZC HO SNOLYIARG LNVARINGIS dI Q1315 9010t (€4 INOHY
UL LTINE *Jenva3a AeHa3 NI Q2UIYAA SNV CINITND 28 YA ENOLUIONG? ONULSIXE 20000
LON 033N LOrGU4 OOYIIHS 4O A0S “TYdrdINAN Iz ZIGNNH 'OOVIIND
22909 1 ‘OBVIIHO FHL 20 NOLYAVICNOD AGYDNT C16 NRLIYRD 4O rO08ds (Lrdl X4 osazone LIVINGT
*3000 SUNINTUINOTY SHL HUM AT4WOD OL OTBN LON O | | OBLUOLULR) INOMY (0o | NEOSMYBGKLON G Q¥OTONVT
ANV MIIANIBYD HLEON L0SE DMEUNET WOOT ININIIACD | Ad’LVOVE WO oNUTINING | _ODYAIKD 40 AUD
INAOWS™ ' ATSNNIMH HO UL 4O SINIWTHINOTY TL90D 7 'COVDIHD BAV MBIANZIVO HLYON L0SH ‘IS ‘SEATIYM ML JO NOLLYINO
0614580005 Gl NOILYOOT 901 Lt e . VIQYOINOD 40 0uY08 344
AINTRE ONY JDUATMONDA AN 5O YO SNV1d GIHOVLLY KL ‘431190 ONY 300TIMONAY
G02E08L1 & LOBrOYS J2Nd L5310 3HLOL ONV 10XINOD ONY TYNOISSRAON AW 4O 1238 IHLOL LVHL AdILUES %003 Annos
NOSAUZINS LOZHIA A UIANO f QUNOIY LON SLNDWININODY SETIV JVIIINVH OOYOMDJOAND  NOILOKSINE
O IN A 0DuVI¥ JuBM §. i N % NOLLYLIGYH RVIROH HO¥ pv S o sgiovd
SONMYEC ISTHL LYRL ALMDD | ﬂ%ﬂwwh@:f i1N ._.ﬁmud Socog doLIo0Y BelAL UUS
o oNMoy
FANSNIINT TYNOISSIIOUS ._.zm—am.ﬁn.w wozd_.._us_ou ADYINZ AATINWNAS ODYOIHD A0 ALID ODF LINS T YUMOL tca GV L90veD 22
_ ) e -y gty OMMM.«OﬂOzﬁh— INYOMddY 700 G5 88 L3 M. “J0ALIONGY
"3 ROZINIA ¥aD P
13z weosul B IHSHENLYYS TBLIAN o ha.o‘z.ﬁ ol U
LSON Irl ANY SONIMYEO LYK NHIZNGD O) JUVAS NOLLINHASNOD! YSWE mﬂ(u_xu it
s [oToto]  ASY 028 ] ONY XIvMOId OL OIS WELE 3TV 3HL LOVINOD TIVHS 20| s oaspysson v sur sommvia st SLOVINOD LO3rOHd zo_._..(_amo..._z_ mh_w
o NEINOD HCALDNRISNOD GNY XYM
ur__ | rezer 924 X 240N 3t OV OKOTY GIMOTIY B TN AU TNV RO LS NGt TRV AL ADVINGS TR 36 e poreussy st o
SIVILNI INSSYNQITIADY | ON IQNTIN "JYYED JA0TY 1314 N HIART SNOLLINAULSE
bl 2 NIV ON NOILINYLSNGS O YOIN NS YIMOL OL QYU s:.uxas_.:ﬂ.tau: VO AuoM
D0I0NE HOY4 INVED THL MO RLACH 0ZLINELSAONA NV 1INOD
AJ¥ A0+ TIVHE MOLIVALLNGD JHL AUVSSIODN 5 INVIIQ V 30 3HM SALE N0 AL O ra
B0 QIR FHL 2V ENOLLIOND) ANV SNOITNINIC OMLLEDGE
gwu.uﬂw YO gnz&ﬁwﬁ%&% ML EQuPNWuMMWMu QMY EMYI TTV ALMIA TIVIHY KOLIVEINGD
SO AQ UTHITHD _ HY AG INOBKD N 0oL (218 50 114
AIRIVIOUAN TIVHE ORY JLIS 1OB10UE BHI LV BNOUIONOD SRV “Qip noA !-&.hn._”—mw‘w_ﬂ [(i:30] SALANIN TP SITN VLT BLYMILSE TIAVEL TVI0L
01900 100 KODO-ZSEYOT'VES # DENFSN Waitd ONILSIXE QMY SNV 1TV AJTHIIA TIVKS BOLIVEINGD MOFOQ SR MO NOA 4G LNOXJ NI 39 THM NOLLVNILE3Q
ROISRQ TYNOISSTION
SILON TTUINIO o L4 29 MO NENL v
- e 14T LT c
OORLROL 2WR) Nive * _ Fm I L O JAY MONNITUD N GANO ANONS JHONG 21

N TON 0091 GYVMOL BAY HINONYD BLNOY ALVLE HOL BIY ANGI INVL LL
IMQTL T 06 NO AVIS OLLIT 4338 G

eIpiGoU6Y)

Docusign Envelope ID: 05460B49-BE65-44DE-87C6-CE2369925720

N2 3001 OING JOUIN 6

100 308 OLNO JOUIN O3, INVY LHOW FHL TSN ¥

A C0GY SIHOMN NOLONIIUY £ OLNO LNDI NKAL £

(FUIMIC MY LHOI3H SIZAIVNY INON wNNIINY ooy zaoﬁmwﬂuﬁﬁ Mpruwp»zxwﬂ "u:«m u

001 010N U u]' e Sgwmnoﬂ._ QN tw..“ v

003 WORILITII IWNOLNE an VLI ONGNOOND ol 14 LG WO L L1 IORE &

300 AL34v6 DDIE WNOLLN 20 CUVINLS EKY ¥ ) WYL OHLLNION O SNGILVILZT 24 INGIITOT MON = (74 0 U UINDA GUVMOL LEVIHLNOS 96”. ¢

—— e enu oo | K = ot ege s
SSTTAUM NOZRIZA T
dIHSHINLYYA QS LIAN 04e2) T30S RO SALICS SV | = = z

<m§w 00<0=_‘—0 SALINORUY VOO GNY BLVLS Ll
30, A9 CIGNIAY ONV GILIOTY S 'SIINVNIGHO T¥301 O
ONY ‘SQUYONYAE 70D GIONIUZATN TIY DNIGNTON =]

MOT30 LS} SOUVONYLS SH ORY GOVIIHS JO 3600 s SYNNZLNYMIN HO4 SUDXYIHEMIN v} 4O NOLYTIVISNI ‘¥

uﬁxp?u%zz.w_._mw.ou Tid N AITIYLSNI vl anoon -ﬂt%n“ﬂ%n»ﬁ@:w%% ..M

a%“ﬂo%w_huw%\_ﬂauuunngﬂﬂ—mﬂwk .w.d M.H “SOICYA QIAVMOILNS HIM SYNNILNY MIN () 40 NOILYTIVASNI &

S3003 FT18YINJdY XIANIL3IHS HHOM 40 34028
22909 1 ‘OOVIIHD 19300 d NOLLVOIIO0N 80Z20EL})
3AY MIIANISUO HIJON LoSL JINOH SS300V T1V SIIAON 1531084 32713
SS34AQVY 31IS
SSHTIHIM NOZIHIA e'q'p 9220L% 7 061LS£000S
3000 NOLLYQOT / # NOLLYOOT QN
SNAOIE 7 AGENNE) HO dIHSYINLHYd QI LINIT O01/#NOLYOOTS
IANVYN JLIS 8y 73
VSINS O9VIIHD Faras




Docusign Envelope ID: 05460B49-BE65-44DE-87C6-CE2369925720

UL SNOBD VIBHGONOD WO LNIENGD NI ONPAVIEO LA0MS M NINNYIY AR N EONMMYIKIEANINADOA TE3M). 40 SV ANY 21VITidl 20
e

HIINION I 3O IATE DONOOBTY A0SO AON OF1 LT 4VIND YIDHODNOD O ALUS0¥d THALIITILNG BHU, THCABLIML TR ONY AU DIIRI0H TRIY CONVWYEDVE ANBHTIONG STML 0L FYIHD YIOBOONGD £20L 0

L
SACHIN LIS Vi, 7] N VAl T D
N N I Rz S AT arL
FINAIHIS XMLV 3A0D T 7 ) o = s B 0
TUU LIS 7] YN YN AN KOVLRL-AYL TItQ LIS [LMonIS 6oLe
N, YN YN YN AHIYL {70 uLo4) UTATIYIIYS UURBEIX 10¥0Y
22908 N ‘COYIIHO YAYG QIVINOHY ¥IHLO
SAY MIIANSIYO HLAUON 3054 oIN YN SN N { £b0) BUNOT OB ‘PLLEMEAYY TepeRy put JORK Soud 018"
SNAOWHT 2 AGINNTR HO YN YN N AN BOSC-QvL ORE] |
0BLLSE000S T NOLLYDOT SQW Kz L2 ¥ N v ony 8o¢-S-gyl eme) A
QWTLOLLL ¥ LO3rO¥d 32114 N YN wIN v LELGLSL-arL |
Y YN YN N 1 LCLSLGL-aYL 'L LOISISLarL 1
¥ N N N NDIoH] SITaonAG do¥ooN 06 g |
\\W@“\ YN N viN wN T EOGLSL-Brt VOAEIPIETAT) QUL JOON 10'$L8
rd £ Wi ¥ YN A SLOL0LBYL PLOL-OL-BrL ARG SIENT) 7 RIPUTH oLy
N YN ViN N £LO80L-BYL DS X 60 0L'B
YN hodia wiN hZixd ZL LioL-ol-grl $SR0IY Joou sooLg
\\ W RN - 7 wm £TS /050l UOORIRNON UElY PRIDA 90609
1 oo 13 wiN N YN v 40609
=7 Qe wm YN VN YN TioeTart WHISAS WTTY ity | €0 A |
s N
3! .,z_maomvau VN ¥IN W AN L 5066arL BIRUSNOURXY 0ilf OREI) 509
K AN 1 e N N k7 41T BUIGT0} G | HUBEOKEI] 12208
5.5, v YN YN N 4=4avL SCUNRAQ JBTURI] Ty PUT 190G [ATL]
YRNTH 46 2 v v Wi 7 riar J Bunibdg 61 400
/|\ A B wIN ¥N PLL4FEL CORFUIRIOZ) DOIRH 10 LoneRews, L [0
YN AN 5 N § fL2+4-AYL '1CY. 91 g.gsn 4/ Bcsmloga:u yous 2L 20
SHS AD OTHOIHD _ KY AT 3HITHO h/i] v ym YN STLLLAvL AUnURUOD > WNWIPUT BEUY 909 |
L7 N wiN ¥N yeLsarl ouni 5t40
601600 100 ¥000-TSE¥00 01 # ISNTIM Wil 7 YN I YIN. ZhiziBYt coanedo wasien . 1 vt 08 ]
NO(S3C TYNOISSZ20Ud YN AN K] ¥ ¢ G4~ Ee 55:!& HEAA )1 50 /08 |
YN N YN N ¥ @n\ave B mu MCAA I._M m no |
ooaLoL Lrn) Nvi N YN 2] W Z00-3-gvi "LOGOHYL SRS DUNTY IIEAL 20U 1040
WIOHT WVZULS WPV -~ wm wm YN N yL vy UORINSTUOD AN OGAL TRCIT ousnauey | 25°90Y |
10 0 L o N N 7 topogptons 1 i oy fummy
[24] ﬂwhowgo Y m YN L7 LOPEvL SRE} WonaTIIu07) 1091 = Sutmy
- A wm 7 o) N erpenn BUIBOQUON JOUSIXS = DUITTY
) YN vIN YN YN SHSAR Bupeag o - DUiTey
YN hJi) YN ol BEEAA BUTOL JOUSIXT) - BU
YN m YN YN swRlg RINS ZﬂEn&l Huney
hZo) YN, VN YN UOIBIYTESEID) UGRIANSUTD L0
YN K70 N N RGeS ASUNGNI90 DOXIN | 90508 |
A7) YN [omsrsirrsssannn ER UG ..., 150000
mm YN «MM YN RS WOUINDS 7 DUAEITIN
SSFTIYIM NOZMBA 2/6/R YN N YN N
dIHSHINLYYd TI LRI ym YN YN ¥ L W)
YN ¥ wiN N C9yL WO HTOOCHRL ROl e) NS0 OunmMXY 09 |
<m§w 00<0=|—0 YN WIN YN YN 1Z0eC-BYL (sjuoneyreEy AMURCNIACQ) pet0d0ld [racek:]
SLNIWIUNOIY DNIGTUNA
N W WIN wiN BLOLLLI~2S Asang 16 wid ez
(E R N YN (15043 Jm 7
YN YN N ¥/ LIoL-BL-L 7
ym A L7 v Emwﬁ F
Rz wiN 2 N DASE AQ souBA N Sulllwq Io RG] F
Y, N N N WAND AQ FOUBA LICO-LLEL W duping %
¥/ L7 i N WHISD AQ TOUEA FOCO-IL-AL €014 K001 (10 07|
N 4] 60 R 118D &G FUCA v ylonmy o)y Jooiy a0z |
¥ N N Rz ZORO~, 14 L JeIG0us) oIy 191 907, ]
YN m RLSIC LINI NIS “TYEINIA IS Rz QOLO-4L-/t (givasn SOy pasodold 707
N ¥mN LORILSI LINNTEIDNIS “TYULNGOISTY N O0L0-Lb L (shosn eueg Bunaig w2
¥ ¥ o5y wN dutl Guioz 13 DI 107
SLNIWIUINOIU ONINOZ
‘on oaus oRea | viN wewombey | mmay Wby R0 | FONTRITH 3000 107rEns | waw

USTIPE 6102 (D80) SPOD BURIING OBESI|Y PUE [OZIJe0uUsUIPI0 BWU0Z GDeSNY 194 SINSNAHNOSS ONIGNNG TVSENGD

SUNAId ANV NOLLINULSNOD JO LNINLHVYIIA OOVIIHD 30 ALID




Q41 SNoND nadd ONINIYLO0

372U 40 BLIVA ARV 2UYINIBY HO HTINIONF JSAIH IIOCONSTS AT 10N 0 LT NOHT VIGBODHOD 40 ALYI0UJ TVLITTITLNG FHL JACILIML DUV BNV AD GEDNCOUS ThY CONMVIITINAWIOOD IEIML 0L o I0HT VICHOINGD S202 O
meerr—— SV - Al Sl I el

L-dS

HIBWON LITHS TNOANLNGD ONy DOCHLIN ONUVIH HAI01OND

Docusign Envelope ID: 05460B49-BE65-44DE-87C6-CE2369925720

NARCHE 2P0 341 ONY  ENOI pH T Ll Tw v
HTHLYIM S0 BOOHLIN OMTH M NGLLI LN AUMIEVIL WNOL YA haated \hod Dotindid
HIQVIN 10D ONGIACHE HO4 WVHDOH) ¥ MIATH ¥Qd JOLRDHY BL HOONY TONYNAINIA 3H1 BO3 TIONOJISY 10N &1 REIIINWA VICHODNGD ‘T D3NN 20 NOL TLINOS LY HFTINDNTIDBLIOMY OL
OL LMIANS QWY INTWTIC0 THVAIMd TVHE HOLDVA u
SZLON TVHIAN3D HNGD AIEHOI I T DRLVIROVY KO 302 AITHNLEN TV ANY ANV 2VIEH ONY LA A e ok e A N A S A
TITAIC ONIAVEIAT ONY ETTUNINIE 2O GNOILINOD VMIBRIO O2 DS JYOLT3H TIVHT 00 VIdY DRV 1 GITOKIN ML LAt Ve s fpoin oo S L ek b . yer Y i i e
FULUL LBAHG TTONVIWdY VIV ML CBelld NI AN ALY OL GV ONV ALIBINGD TIILG KBMOL THL BV 43N0 STAIILVA WILLIND &0 3D TIVME NOHINMIENDD ONIMNG GINALNACINA 2L, CT5H MOONY NVHT ANV 'C
— FraY NY O TN A% CONIVIOO T TIVHD ONINED Y1S3IIONG LYW AUBANIA DKV T2 FHE 40 ALTHILLIVILNGD TAVASTIIV OL BIUEIO0T LOVID KL
DPVONO DAY ‘INZIIOIE %0 ELVE NNy GOV NOK3 332 ONV KVETD OMOWINYY ANV IARVINZIINEN EXTTRHM NOZRIBA Y HLM L IVENCD TIVHE 20 98 LN FEATHLO T
L9091 OOVYIIMD B0 TIVHG BRIV BIOVINNG ST60MXS TV ONFIXMIGD HO ONLV2OD 10N GINR REVET ¥O BINTY ALMIONG L ONDATN BEMITIO HO FUYAVIXA 10K OO T
YA
IAY MIIANTIRO HLINON LOS1 Nid (/301MB SONI SRONNUNGD AG QOHI MALYM 38 TIVHE ALRENOS T D MOLIOULONDD
OL MOiNd TDVIC INT O FOVO  HINGYITD TWHD  HOLVAINDD CLRNS v TR OF
IANAQWT1 '? ACINNTN HO 204 AIVCTAIIN OMS ¥ 903 JURLUINL LINITNTS. TS OribvAS NOUINUIENGD CHY JNOMY) ¥Od MARNOMIS I MOLIVIINGS WYOITVULNGD T4 AT GROINOYY T0 TV ADNITY DHILIIAN JHS AD GINOTY
0612520005 Qf NOILYOT OO 3 Ly nzwvs i L & a [ — HOLYNBONI Jate NOILSIITOY L3 QL HOWd QILIVIE T IO TIG ROM |
SOZEORLL 4 103rONd 22nd ALTIVIZ GHV NHOM S5, 40 NOLOSTND TML Nb 40BN ow) 3L #O D180 BOOHL I NI BN a3tV TS TLRORIDS QILIOIK v TINNGYIN WOKINGS NIHOHD LNINTHIrE ONY NOIVMATNOD
IR0 FIVT 1300 M NN SO 3 TNOLTINGIOTG JOLVIING 03151084 NBKO MR ONUDDG OL TONVRUSO AIWNIN TIVMG  NOLSVHINDD 2 AHUOM IS
b J0 TV HOM CRMTING  AMENI TIINVIOIN ONV  MZHUVNIJAGL
WOMIAOHA INDONILLE L8OW G0 MO 10H AVANSION] ONLWG BFUVIDYA WOHS  ILTEINOD OO QR0 Gy 030234 LAY LS TANA NOZIA OL FONIMVDR 1TNREY
P CRLON IIIAD DO VOB ALD WL 1301064 TVHO BOIDWVEINGD ML INGW2OVIJ billdy ATUVIOINMI ¥ ‘3O PRIOIFOV QL L 20 130 2437HOD ¥ LDJ0MJ 4L 40 ONE DML LY LITDND TINME NOLIVEINGD D1
gégﬁguhﬁghguogi hgggipingﬂignﬁgg\asu«ue w
oI J6iv 15 BV IE K0 GOvabE N10 NOLSOuE O DUGVIVIN LI O L HIVA XM N 18d ¥ SAYK ORY TDVIOVS N4
T RS T R it e et ¥ “DNIYTINIING 4O I ST ADL HALEY MIND NOHOAUIENOD LUVLE LON TEW JOLOVHLHID 'S4
i 120 (2 LW TONWORI0IOV R I TIVHE L3N0 4O INBRTow Y % TYACAAY DL O1 LOTE SOM DHL 4O NOILNIINT THE HEWA 363N LON
VIS3ILINED ) B)uﬂ...uuinu 43..»..4‘?» 3L 4o uao.Suﬂ.m l!c._. x._sﬂuE..u_Z HOMM e hgiheried
TNILIEA ¥ INTIREDV I LHVIS OL TWAGRcY NIAKD ONY NOUDEAONI 41 SBAREVIN 0UINGO NOISONZ T Teent NOITVRINGY NOUDMRMIENDD
¥ 1O NOISAQ NG ¥ OIWHOZEDM $vid SOTVINM NOZEA ONV JaAGMAdY NIIB SAVM OIS WAALO BNY JRLOTI VO BIIVA WIMIN JAUIVNI DRNILENG TV 02 OMENG 3110 ONLEDG O TONYEWLEI0 ML FINMIR TIVRE NOLIVINGD L
SNDL TV WS INSHROVY HO4 CILKING TR LON AYM ALTHONGD GRURIJR
TY NUOM B SO INSMHSTIMIODTY 304 MOVIH KIVA ONv QXUAGUH YINNYN TMGYIAIY TNLNH 204 JALVINICIIGTY
NAJU SAVM JALVIMIOTASH SI3HM NOZWSA ML Ol IWIVIddIv DT ¥ 11 0 IE0ELK) ONV THAEAQ ONY HEVIL SIONIONYG MO CUYNIRVINGD SAINMO ML LM GITHS JE OL SV CNY ZINBWOOG WO Gv UILYIYL
“DGNTIQ NBL LON = FIGYD VIKVED 40 SNV LN ONY TIADMY NITG 3AYH ONEIVIZ DHL NI O34 T0AN( BN "ANOLOVJOLVEND OV CELIDEYTD WRFALYW ONONTON MHILve QUYAVIG 30 TIka £IGH0 J00WHO TIV GHY GNY DRIMYIONOY NOLLYININNTI00 0NV
T IHOIVALS 1O CUTIVATII 26 QL JUY BUIN ONGHNOZO THIVE WIXVOI YV 8 O FROVANG NOUVUNNOS  ININIDNOMNIIY T3ILE ‘Chivd  D300ADND UESAKN TVRIIINE ISV TV ALNIA0UA SATNROCLD T HOYA 3AOMDY 61 CILEADIN DL HUM DRIOTIZOUJ DL HOiHS TAAONAY ONY JAUVINIEI4TH
HHONIYHE v WINA QOVI A9 JON TIVHE JLONINOD UIZNIOND THINAT IE QL DN R DASNIEIRS 30 16NN SITINOI MICHOTONWS T
W03 B ST i A0 INATRA L NEANO SINLOAIS 30 TWHE ZLIUINGD 40 NOILVAVIICI ONY DMBININL "D
Qs MiM O 30 ‘DREIYId VD MOV NI GSAYA £ NOILOTASNL EYING INIWSIVd ILIONGD ALLIVE WIHRLINATY D "N ALUIIOBONT) W
oﬁiiuﬁ!&&u%gg_}g NINO 06 HORAXA TV ¥ 20 TINVAY N} THOH 12 NVIL 0331 10N DAISILON 30 TIME BIDNING DRL ¥ MGG OINT T B4t HIM TLIVNIMO0D 34 TobaE AL NMOGLIMT 103 JN¥ DN INW5
NOUILOBS TS ¥ HDMITUOR 2 OL 4O INNOSV WKW v ik XIvA
TNICNNOUD THIVO TVIXVOD OV YNNZINY 9 AONOI TNV 8 ngﬁgsgggzibg.?gg_
‘20NN Y ML MIED ONNOM 3 . uﬂ‘mn._n_hﬁ Jgr ™
CILVAG TIMMTHIC CETING NINYL SUDANFAT 1831 40 S39 MIVE MO NDIVS 36 TIVHE LE3L SMITE NG D DML AIED ONIDIMOM SHL HO3 ONIIVHL ALIAE TS HOLIVHINGD DL AU MO THAGTE. Y. A0 O PP
NOUVIO L1104 ASENY 40 BEIOXT NI 1334 JIHL TIGvD THXVOT 11v BLVNGANIL HOLIVRINGD YTAILFILLA DNV 30 NVIN BNITHIG Ml DO MOIVAVII N3A 30 I OVIONS WOLMWMUN LNOHLM SLEONDW Ml 4 EIMLA
SO AR ODIDRHY HY A ODIORHD SIMBNININTE xuz:»us!zi N ANTININDD nzc VINALNY HM) HAZMLTE NG OTHND HCIIVIANDD DL AR dI%N 30 CINOMT NOILVD IW3HLKD UITYNVI L0370t ML NIVANMI DL TV AV TIVING SDLOVEINGS Thh NOWDOBIENGD ONDing TL
v ANV 2T ONY HIHLYIW O ONSNG NIV 30 Tivei BITNEAD 1534 TYNOIIIOY INO 6 3L A0 CILIRN Wy STV 30 T WO 2L 46 NorTTea Eidoe
OO0 TS6r00 - NN GH TVRNILIY NTIMLTD NI ONY D270V3 T2 Thi0n 5 T “TIVIE OM ROUYION EL ICIAS ML
it .aazuﬁu%m?zo_ﬂ-wwuowv:uu: o 0L U NG00 %S:ZSESQ‘ HBITIT3 TYD BINTI NIV ONAEIQ TV ONIAYH_ CHNVARNOD ALTIN MIHAG ONY ‘JNOWAITZL ‘L9311 SvD W0)
< b NOLLTIAPOD YO SO X344 o Nt astiinenG ©Of C3HNO3N 2 142 D TIvRS Y. 4L DAV RE XY NOUIULBNOD 20 LEVLR ML OL DOt THHTILLY TIVD TIVHE HOAVMINGS BNL W LM MDLVRENG? BiL AQ GIAYNIGHOOD ATTIAZMYD 8 TIVME MMOM 21 YTV 41
300N Y, ONLLTIL NV GALTIL IO TIVHE OML "BAVD TRgH). (¥ QULTL T TIVHE OWE NOLYONIOS
TNUGTL COOHLAD) CIIV JMLITAS THIVD TWDORED Xvride 9255.5 Mot UMd HIMOL IKL 4O NIDVL 30 TIVIHG DNIONMAD 1031 ILANNOD Bal ¥ NOUOINBLINGD “TUNIANE NS T LV ENQULIOHOD
COGLROL (20} NIVIR T2GNTNOTIN ONLERS U1 WINRIA, S4 OIHIVILY K)d BY T TIvHe 1931 ONIBNG  CIULALN TV ONUOIALOBd ONY  ONUWDOS 04 IRMNGITOM TNIOIO €A1 O HHOM ML NOLEIH TIVIME SOLOVHINGD 344 'OLITdONt
29100 1 PY2ULE I0HYD X3 UIOVNYI 193080 1) 01 BINTOIY JSL LG4 MALANOLDTI 42 NVVOD 190 SILOUN IVIUISHE DAL T TVIATY O MIVINTO 10N AV BNYI 353NL 2 NFUH TN L1 HALIY "TONIAXD BHOLIVMINGD FWL. S¥ THISAGON T TVt 1831
LOb NN TN AQNYH 190 ADIDINODHL WG HITAWMY NHOWLIN BVIVOR i OT1Z0 QUYIDYErNZLDINY TYNU w02 ETINIONT ML AUVDNOD LI As!naﬁ.agaﬂ»&bag ONV MOULDIN KPS 380400 ) CINANDD HO GIDQTONT Bl LVI4L WD Ade
DHIEH GiCRL 4TDMZ 40 €136 DY0S TAAONd TG HOLOVHINGD P NIRM NOUITTH BILYD INSAING AV ANV NI JON TIHE TYIGTLYA 2O HHOM EIUNLN 30 THL A0 CALDBa 41 HINA ATSOTOND 4O &
3 IAUSIC ANY LDILTA QL TN Hv4 FITTIEOO0US MHOM ML BV BIINONZ 31 A0 ANY 5O SNV AL 90 TIVOR 10N OO 'GAILNGS JOVIHNIWT TV ONY ANY GRSATO 37 GL NUOM THL 4O ANY J2AVD NOMOTIV LON TIVHE YOLIVHINGD 31, 01
ﬂ.._o ﬁ EONPRYMG MO COLVIION) T TINOM YHIINY TR CRWVAVD TVIGNI T 430 Tivio EIT TR 190N ONY J1¥O01 04 HIAHO M JHAHTE AUYIOT TLvAktsd ¥ IWY Tasts OL OO D
- aup
TNOVIUDR LN § - MIYIVITG ONY 5 R4IVAM HOMUMVI OL GI00AXD 3 IO T VIVRE LUNAPCADEIN OHILETET TTv ASNIA SIS NOIINALENOD DHINNG SRM LIS DNLBICT A
STITIUW NOTWIA ONv SONRAVSG NO CDIVIIONI GY SYNNLINY TIvISNI & £ 300 HONOAL Do EIKLVOM JOWLEV O G100 & DML MW LDTNCO 1738 M 10N UV SOMW FIXRMS ONV JIBL TV TL 20 NOUDALOHS WL 804 FHIMNGISIN AVIION OF HOLIVHLNGD QIANOTM Tv
£ HLMYZOL TICONNS ALNINVIVKD Gy JONIYOw LVD Y . BUUINBLL ONLLRECD KL BUNDTT ONY FIVER LHCASTIE TS HOLVEINOD 341 G
ALYIHOBA TN
TINOTN Y By 04 TONMVIE NO TILON B L420KE DI04 20 QRIDATIT T0 TIVHS TNOUVEIJS DNINVITO DM CILIITIOD STVRILvM HAINTOND L3 FIUY M 0 HIWWS D 0L
NOUSIUT PRED0Y UG IV, MOLNIGHOND SO OWUSL M MOLIANGS I TIVHE ININIOUOMITY ¥OA (64OND NIAGT RANININ 0MMOTIO 31 TV NVAIY T BINOJIC INIO ANV B0 MSOHU GOIIM WEVEL B3dvd 1503 ON 1V HOLIVHANGD 244 AT TANTMNIO0 JOVELNGD HL 40 FANBWANIDTH
NOUVTIVATN WNNGLINY LOIRSY TIVWHG DOLOVHINGD DML LOVMINGT JLIVIIVAIE “CONMvYEa uE zonu LYK 30 Trvie) APCITIMO DI 40 NOLYIOY NOMIBOS ON Ivtl OF NOUDAKITHOD BRAVY LA JMUNT NVRTD TIVHE BOLIVEINGD M 45 0L ONIFYOSNGD ININGIDZ FHL Hiba GEOVIdIN 30 TIVNE INTRGNOD
¥ HIONN STTTIYIAN HOTRGA A0 GIRENINA THY BITEVI VOWGD O SVNRGINY & T TIVHE ¢ BHL OV NOUVITVASH( BAAAY MO SHOLR ML VEINIAGDOC SOVEINGD
-~ Nais o 9.0 0e000% 40 30V 4 QuAIMY 24 Hila ANTCO M ION St HOBe SVURRLYI B0 LsGranon wiv
L0 TEANDUQ DEI W0 T HIRIINGT 20 0IDCH CICOMYE Tv BISAD B NI, NOITHIRING UIIM HOW LDHVTT 1V GVIIBAC INOstA A0 O DI DL IANITI USPEONSLIALNDY S5 O $3 N .
NOLLY TTV.LSN] YNNIUNY VIUV B DNIIAGY BOLICHS OMVEIWLE 10 %00 40 ALSN3A ¥ OL Tl NvIT2
INOUIT JEUVE A CBAIMOV I8 OL Juv YEHY NFOSINIA ¥ NMUM SDOVIO DML Th TIV V1 3G AT O
SSTIZUM NOZRIBA 93P "E2320Ud BHIZMYATYD 1M HILVM OL HO10D K INLIVI QUYORVIS 30 TNV E.Bzcogz_uagasna A DAL HLWA & t:ﬂgst_uﬂignsigsﬁﬁg
JIHSUINLNYD GILWN LNIva GIOVEINIZ MU GXVIND GSINVATVD NO "SGTIM TUNO O3l ANV HITION] NRHOLIONO LOVHINGD €HI UDONT 0F0WCHS INIHENGE WINADIATY TIV SZINVNIGHO
LNV GNY TRLS CATWYAIVO 1T¥ LI34UN! NDUITHA 40 NSO NOdn ¥ TRIY LAV DL AOUNGD TIVHE 0V Y AT ONIING OV 3400 ONIGHG Bk OLNh OIWINIG AWIdOHd A0 NV BT VOO G "BAVIS "WEAZA FIVIIAdY TI¥ ORY ‘YO0 103 306
3LV CITIIM TANHHILE ONY 6L MO2 GDSN I AVM SKIVHD (6¢ 000 1) 1 00D TIVHE (A4 | 08 NvHL B3ITUE Jav AWML O30T ONLEKI NO OXVIe STIS ANy T VLML TeNOILVN 31}, O TINTIMINIAY PIT 10 GV ENOIEKID SBIVA BHL 40
<wsm 00<o=l_o NOUDMOME T 2O RIONIMLE CTZIA WIHININ LM SdAL CIRNOII0 SL9¥ RISV 33 TIvGE BUVISH v SINGRGHNONY TI¥ MU AWNOD TIVHR INIRAINGY ONY STIVIHILYM Juow WV £
“TIIVAY INIINDD DU RLUMHLIIG
SNOUVIIADIE “BLIKINGD WAMUDNNLG 114 NOL YLD SULKG S11 LNOKDNOEML GRLIVANGD ATMdONd 39 NvD MIKIM IWL DI20X3 eIWNO L OL 150D O LV KOLIMILNGD
Y 0L WAOANID TIVKZ G53008E Sy QAOMAMDYS Rl M Q3TN QUYONEIE {OT DY) ONY  SLINONGD  GIDMOSNGIN  BOd  SININIWKCIY AON TIVHO BEROQML @140 KA BLAN MYCAND M DIV W TIVKE THS Tv 1) FL AN CILDTINGD 0 TIVHE HENVARIOM 3O QWIRILVA N) 2131430 a5 NG
XD EVINNYHD ONV GICORLITYS UV TIN3T O3 T2y RIOV OL MO0INDD 2000 ONKNIWI0 (N5t 1OV) UNLLENI ALINONGD NYORTWY KL 40 NOLKOD JUOM YO INFHIIND 30 BNV ANY ‘TRAUIHIO OFLON GCTINN IDMYLAII0Y
TIVHO ONKTIM Sbv TASW QDOTIMT WIRVI BJ S00410273 ONITIM 8 152U AL S0 UL L3N TVHD. MG IV € ALGNID HOLI0U] QUVONVAA ToNid 40 DIVO FHL IONA MVIA IND 4O OORi3d ¥ MOJ JMENVIKHOM
NG 41 MIATY 20 NS0 OL QXADeetrtrd SNV VI NVITEY GUAGHY HLW DMK AT QIATHIY BO BTNV M BLIAAIC ISNIVOY QIXINVINDO T Tiwdn Ezu!_uon
Ekﬂzﬂﬁ 204 FRVIVAY DOVW I TIVHG DINIRNOOT “BIMON TG 2T, SIS HILvr J0 05 YIMY LNGMIACHGNE AVMIARSG NV OMKITING M LON TIOVUO MIN 3 IOVEINGD B2 20NN NHOM, ONY 2
NOUVOWLESD MW CILAIEID AT 3NOQ IR TIME ONOTAM FIv v NN NIV TYLOL YOMLNDO Q1 CININOIH ZUNLXIHAY ONINIVELNT NIY NA10A
AD ANZINLA NIATS O B0 INAINGD UV WAGL VIMONE JAL O Tk JTONVH ALIBNDA AbO A 11 ONODIe N31L4V INININOT
oNgiIM T AT TLVOZHIOVY TN WARDVI HONI N0 4 INIUNOD INSNGID MOUiNiN 20 %001 01 38 Tk g 4 DL HOJ TIHENOJOIY T6 THAMS HOLTVAINGT 3L TVN BO4 ACVIY NOUVEIIO
AUIWINOT 20 GvA RNO YD ‘IMT O CHOUVONOA TV by JLRONGD 3 N ANENGND 341 TV O ORAIOIN TIINVNILLIOGY TIY HiIM BOADVRINGD
HOMIBM G ¥ ONIINNOSNDM ¥ 40 IHOAA IV s 1 HITVIH OV ALV M2 AY QITIVITNG IR L MOVE) ONV CUIONIOKM TRIVEONN CRMNENI Bi
HONZUM LIVININY 40 OLOVENIMLI Y ¥ TBLON T3AAU3HL0 SRT TN ORGSO AW TONVONOIOV NI OSOVND ONY NOVD 0N AWDdOLS 10 ANINGIDT GAISILON ONTH K Lav 311 O
B PUSY NV 163 AUV $21D WOV GOBVONVIG COOMITH CIVINAVIN ONY TG L3 DHLILD THOUVONNOS 40 NOLVITVIEN) SH), HOJ ENSHYAYIIG TV % NOIINIA L 1V o 93904 W TIWE INAANO] OMENS BT Zon NOTUSIA '3
YIHLE A LIVINGD i3 NI ¥ SNIOC ¥ 81 0014 1TV JUTHM DNLLG3) HO3 ALTEIGE NYORINY L K1 SONVOUCEIOW M AHS3IL NDUW AV
'ONNG ¥ 1 1700 r %E 4V 184 D0OP 34T TV aWIPiNIN | AN} MIMLYIS OL B0y s NCd
3407 NI 20NHHIMGD G KGOS 25 B &1 vasr Soom 2110 1 10 HORS  L NV DNILIIMR3d 80 Adddv OL TEFUINM NOTLMIA 0 NOWLNGY L 81 2
DN NI TIOVNYI 1931000
TRTTRAA NOTRIIA DY MANIONT J4is WOl TYAOMRSY F1LIVONOD SRI0M J0INCIITAEN] TvI4 OL muoL ML TR0 OL
HOM JAVM TG SNGUALILTGNG JO SIONVIHI 01312 ANV € HOMid ENOIUUYATTI HEINI OF ALSANAY I TIVHE NOHIHLINGD AD QIRNUBT) GINOTY HOBVA ONV VRIZLVIN HIM10 TIV OV STV YNNI L0 GVCNVLGHON
INGUMVOIS ALDIYS 40 Of FVMY N ONV JLIG NO RANUDOMIO ALNUN DMILBIS GNY M3N TV D Avil VD SRONILSYA  SHOINVITIJNIN TINGOW  WIONY aOONY
1L WG RV SHOLLINHOD T NN HO MATVIH ANY MAVA NOILITNNGD 8] DIZAOWIMG UIML YO ALLND HD4I0 MO GOY4 TNOTEIVD ALIONOD NVEZH DNILLVI MIBRON CNY CdIII6 ORITieg
QN0 ANV HGAD FOHINGD ANV JSDUDG 0L ALHLNY "NOUDNRIGNOD 40 LoV OL TGS CANVRD “INGUE OHNCSNOD DNWYIZONYY SVIANOD MO TYIRLIIS
DNHIGHT JEVAIOIOV JOMOU TIVHE HOXIVIINOD 3L £ O 3AVN TINNORAS 43 YO TM4 ONV ATINIDHI 3L TINIDY ANOLYVINDI HORIS BHOON 0 INOILYIO) ALNUN KO 419 YWD TVHE NOLIVHINOD “TiNBaXD AMVMOSWA) “TTOVONGMY TAIHM TIHTLME ATINNODTIC O SHINIOITHVEL
A0e A CTUNORY ENOILVOZIA ALTAVE MO WATOM ANV ONV SINIRAIOS Y NG NAO HIWEIH L¥ CIXHOM BAVH Y1 BOLIVMANGD SNYIR NCLLAKIENT TVE BAN (6008 OMAOUD TYOINIHD X MO OVION3dd0Y LM
TZIY LSV HIW A2VEANGD 2ML ML 2 ™ FONR ANOIE OF NIV WIINMONNLOLEOBY UL AG  GIIORN0D ONIGHNOHD 'DONI DNIONAGHD 'CTVRLLWM ONY SODY1 DNIAO0H “MHOILVId
AT T TR TV 3 ANVIIIN SHNNGINOUS ONY QDIAMD O ADMYGIEI0D HL TS O3AU0MNR T3 THHE XHOM ¥OJ JrveysenT 310 ONDNIA BY
JdAL ONIIVID 21100 STCY MUY 0 NO CASNONKILL TONIMOTE BOONLIY 'ONYIN NOLLDMELINGD G4 OALIN HIMLHNS ON ONY ONV 204 WA 0L DR 10K 100 TGNTON B9 IHL 40 NGUYTIION] S1TWMOD
L0 YOHONY DNV 317000 20N 1 ONINTION] THAMTIHIINOMITRY OMv TZHLNG 'BNOLIYDTIO0 K31 4O O 40 28 O1 GLHOSIM ATALYICIAN) 30 TYTOMG TNV JO NOLLYLINd# 31N 311 OL v ML 904 CIVISIVA TV DMONOEe HO4 ITENOJLEIN 8] MOLIVUINDD ML ¢
FI1VId 800N TRUL QITION T AVAD DOV WESY ¥ ANY JA3NIY Tive L IV RINYLNYING BN £16700 1O SATNVATHDNG ANY NOUDNLINGD SO LUVAS O MOl ATIVOL A
ONY OIDADUING BIX KO DM MO NIINHNS Dl 40 ZONALHHA DAL CNY ATVINGZINON W10 ALMUN DRILING TV AJN3A TVHE TUOLIVAINDD S ONIAYH IO, 300D ML A0 OVINE
FAOTION 8 30 §xﬂ§!-35§§g!—g_§é§§ T 30 MO 40 INIFIONINROD WL OL Ol HAVD ONDINOM O} SIVITH
TOVHE YT TRNLSOIE “XI0D ONIOTN SEVE 24 ONY 1 10 NG B NOJ T 3@ TR TN LY GHALON 3 IV 10654 OHKITNG THL INIE91 NDNLAYDO DNOING BHL €
EARY NOILONYLENGS 13917 JO TYTYN ( UOM LTHONE DML 40 ANY E!«o&u.. ATIDUG ¥ ONUBIA ONUINNGY HO DNINOWGY 43 SOURIIN ONY 2307402 ONDINOM
s 1EINVY X HLM 344 1¥ (EACTIR N BSOS OO BNaRDY QL FAIVIIE NOLVMHDING CAIVAI0 ANVAMOD ALTILN HIVZ WOMA WIVIOO NODINH1ONDD O) MOBI4
1 ITRLO LIS 10303 OV VIV WL+ IO AW O SINILY 4O SOV TS HOLOVIINGD MOLLIOND J0 (vvi L OF bl Srv BAVG Yk OAL 1VIY AV QILALON 0 L7 awn0 44 40 TLYINIISETS T
AL 20 ANV U 40 FLov @iv BILRN SNLANG TIV Loval
Ao AN TR & —zwu:uezaogg;:loggtna»nzats-u!g! = 20 TvE HOLIVRINGD Szg(sgsuuisng!us TOMMVHD SWOBIONOT L
S31S TVEALONAELS NV L NO NMOHS NOLLVANORII 3L 40 AVINOIY MO AINIISSNG L OF
MU HO STIIIV D48 ML IO ALY v i O TANCOV HINAG ONY ATIMIONEILIIIMOUY ||||||.IWW.FOZ IVOINZO
UNILTAD ONIMOLINOM JUNIVUINAL ONWZIMIONT TVIVA JATOAN) 10N 5300 SNV ML MOZ WHOM 40 34008 W L BOWOIEN  VUMVINAY  POMA  QUAIOM WA AWK SNV MO




QX7 40N 0 VIDEOINGD NOU INIUNGO NILL R ORENIYAGO INOHLIM HINNYI ANY Nt BOMMYRINS INSHND00 JEMA 40 RUEYY ANV ZLYONW3Y MO NINONF 1IN

Docusign Envelope ID: 05460B49-BE65-44DE-87C6-CE2369925720

A0 LON O VLY 40 AL34ON o AICKININADOM BRI T SNOND VITHIONGD 6203
————— ==
2-dS
UIOWAN LIIHS avd HEONYH iu»n
SNMYRUNID aNnoue GNO
ON3931 LHOIM WALLSAS SNINGLLISOY TvA0YD G40
BOWANZT NOLLVDINAWROD S531351M UDLINUNRING
SRS 1NIOG ATSTITOV QI NS 1V ONNOYD 40
2250971 '0OYIHD oo T N s -
3AY MBIANTTED HLUON LOSH SSTTZUMNOTYRA YOLIVHINGD WWHANID e
SNAOWET 2 AGINNIA HO L N ADIHA I0n¥0 Yo
06445€0005 Q1 NOLLYOOT Saw INBHBND ONLYNEILIY S000A UBNRYS! HIMOND 0 FONBUZSTY NOLLVASIS
BOTEOLLL # LOBrQY¥d 3ZN4 ISIMYIHLO TLLON SEIINNA ONUOOA 0
AYOLVHOTYS SUILUMNZONA QIRDLOO Uiz IONINTIBY IIC
ARNOYD YIONN wn IIVIUNG KSINIZ =
“INOIdAL AL TIVM 40 3V2 med BINIYAATY QO
TIVW 20 dO4 Mmool ANLE A0 3DV ‘o
T4AS 40 201 TOL AUNOEYH 20 J3Va wod NOISIAZY
US4VHY) 34T 40 S04 408 ALIEINOD 2O FIVA 204
NOWUVANAOY 80 oL fOL NOLLYONROS N4
BUND IO JOL 2oL OO £
YNNZLNY A0 dOL voL (ODHEINIE Nd
{SSANINDIKL HHL 20VHO HSINIE L7
ABVHOGNEL ML VOO MSINIZ &
IEALNRAS wamie QOINGUVDINBYS “gvd —
3R us #OILD Foc] Ao K
QUVONYLT 133 oNULENG Frasna
1331 SETINNLS w5 KOtENVYXD axi Ao
Mvhos o5 wne o3 .
SWO AT OTHOZHD W HY A OFROIHD (SINOLVIRIDIdE ids VIINONT ONE S5O E=CTN LI
vinis nis ONIGNX HTTYAIN WML w3 .t
GAL300 100 YOOO'TSOFO0 YOt ¥ SENUDIT Wil 13Ms 18 YOLVATTE A wavy [T
NOISIC IYNOISEBI0Ud Nnoorss ot WO vl it llstiteriily
AYNCIO-LHON mad NOWYAZTZ ] -] ANUHSMTNG O
=§JTH% xmm_.._ ozaﬁ IIILS SIINYATYD QrOR o0y BOLIVHLNOS TWINLIITD 53 —
Y aINDDY oo Hova va AIUINOD | vem w " af
101 LN 'O ANV 1E iy (ONDININIDUOINIZY BNRIY {5113m00 "
|24 ﬁ\_ O2UQ ¢ 2oNZUTADY e tioNmvRa ‘oma Nois WO
- ﬁ Ak LIND QlavH LLORIY T NOtsNIYKd i SIHOLVH
< ADNINOIYS ClovE FHY TNODVIC oo
L3NS VIV ADNIND3YA OOV S04y YIRS v
snove turava ININLAYAZ0 1470 WASICRS a}
AUUNYOD ALO IUD -9
UaNIBYD) BEMOS e 301994 [ oovaaNvL =
ORAVANL IYNTEYS 14 ANMHAINI hE]
HON) SUVADS Y3d TONNOY s SAOANIINGD 1NOD WHGUVAD  —mmmmmm - 104 AN n|Ob
s ZraA 2004 PHYADS HId SONNOL d%d NOLLINYLSNOD 15NOD
SUM NO cam ADNIGYD QIOVY AUV ™) WOINOUITNNGD NG 0N3d GO =
dIHSH3NLYYd GILINN BROVNYA LTT7OUS 7] AasyoNOD INED
<mm2 m Oo<o —T_ D) QOOMAT A AN o3 JONLS NOV HEAOUM, o o IHOI davas n@u
=5d A2 ¥
ALIHINOD INIRZD ONYILHOL o ONTIID o1 TN HNITNIVHD R 2
ONINDS ‘GNdO FOVIENILGYD aT2
WZINTD NO So (QBIYINTWINYD invD 3NN HAINTD _— T0d 1Mo WR
WIS OLION TLN 13NEYD |ava
MASWON @oN ABNIYD SRV s UNNLOT  remem e
man ] TNLLOOS 40 HOLIOR 708
widn un YW HIIIOD QINNIL DUVE oLt N MOY e XOR 3ATA ®
ANIGd TN-L3D0 annt rvzs no
ZNOINVTIZIEH o8I ONDISOTR wna NI
norNm Ny 2200 ks
ZIMBHYDAN 2 oNIUNG Ep] YIMIE AUVIINYE — — —— ANVHOAN 3b1d \AU/
BIURLIVION BN SOONMNLIG FU
TANVHISH Koan J0NYD JHW NV oMy YMESHHOLS — — -
DMUIUNGS 7 INZWSOVNVI CIVHNIATTMINY =
NOUDMRISNOD O2LYNOISIQ WOORLDN 2NN NALVNIXOUY Wdddv IV ANNOUDUIANA oo messmaan TIOHNYR @
WANDOY X VNNRURY NV
AUNTEVIE SYR DLNNGILY 1w ORLDTII ANOOUOYIONA e
CvNignLIONCT A NANIANTY wnaw
(o0 L334 ¥VANM Fal I3AZ) I0VO BACAY v YIOW QVBHUAAD ~ ~mrmme— mm D
(SIONNOd a IOVHO ABHSING ANOAY oxv
BONaLN AN OOt AIHSIN NOGY £4¥ DIKLOYTE OVAHUIAD v nn
BIRONI On TWNGIXOOY Ioav
08 CNNO¥D ¥3440T QALYIOSI 2O InoeY any UM OYIHEING - e - RNiSVE HOLVD O
SNOLLYIAI¥E8Y SNOLLYIAZNEEY TINODT S3NIT dVI STO8NAS dYIN




TOPL 4G LY ANY JONO0ULIN 0D JON O Qi1 SAOHT VIGHIINDD JO ALUISOU TLLIITHLINL T4L JuDATIAL THN R ADGIINDCHA ¥ EDMMVEDEININNDO0 TEINL GLY enOUD VIO INGD b2at B
n“ﬂ/a

§§
3t §=
¥ uga

HIGWNN LIRS

L
i

NYId ZUS TIYE3A0

iver | | DAULYD0Y 40 TUSRNOMTIS B 5O GRIONN FvEmMKNG
| TV WEAIY 40 MwiaOD 10N Aver OmvW oIl &

NN J0VieD MR
S0V WO G JOML 440 XTYID JOM 00 TN
FAVARINS TV ONY ANY L2240H GHY 21 ¥D01 D) 4090,
MDA ALYODT JUVADIM ¥ DX Ter I QLT 1

1%
HELE
|
¢

TR AI3HS

22809 M '0HVIIHD

i Zonoee )] w ﬁ ww__x

wwzxnguh v wmmw

Ay b
i Y = P i
| SR, ﬁwﬂ "\\\a«ﬂ&“ M M\\V =T — T 2 ﬂ_
[ LIl | B - FRL T
_L #\\\ A ,Vt«m o SmuMwM..M. \__m. o RN 77 . m\(wnn.imzaw h&ﬁnn«n&ﬂnﬁ \“d_
“_ i f u@mn éoanmt.vw 5 I T — s \HL)/_

3
s
-hT’_ H
i
i
ia

CRION ANVLIOUM
N7

=T

SNAOWST 2 AQINNDH HD i
0614560008 Ot NOLLYDO 9QW |
FOTCRELL # LIZCQY T2 * ) m
| m_ 3

AN

X

oy,

PROPERTY UNE oo T T o
¢
H
£,

THRY AR OIAORHD “ MY A QDTINY __ t

BILEEH 100 YOOT THEFCUPES # ISV WA
NOITDO TYNOISSI IO = n

[ SO

ERTY LLHE

{65 ROW)
ROP
_—APPROX

OSL-R0L L2p) Nivit S
109 W RVIULS OYYD
104 LINA ‘OB AQNYS 19C -

BIPIGIUO ¢

e i =

i e =

I il

APPROX P

—
e

IO NIV AL e v e

Docusign Envelope ID: 05460B49-BE65-44DE-87C6-CE2369925720

— —— _—

o ~
i
: N 3
LY 4700 MY NG T TIVATRI 20 OL e0if P
SIS0 ALBSYE 4 ITIVLIW 3N {3} ¥ L <& L
S TET TR Mo (0 L = [* g !
7 R w
4N Bdi 21BA DHIEIA 2 B ! I o
- FUYARG WO IOy ATENY 330 CEROTY Lt
[ wasm piamdnoy sasom M\ WAGHY) s G2 AXAN TIVA DEAOMINES DL

N0
Ar DT X &AL ONILSIED RGN D
AV OON YOI D QETIVIEN] T8 QL WO
CRNCPITS MIIE S TGN o 04y TRUPGINAD

_LKEMAITOR SHOFET MIN NV TET s
ii“ﬂiﬁ Py 1 m\q,/nllas..ﬂpiivoznx;z!:n WAUWD INUSET e
S i WY \ ol VTR WOING e
THITESTRN TR S SIS ~i ey aierl i -
| 37 400 WIMET NO CETIVINIE IR QL NOTT ,
FANCIFTNY ALBAVE I ATIVAZR N LY Hag -
i

¥
!
3
|

SSTTRUM NOZIEA B/IP %
AMSHINLYYA OILNN

I
YSINS ODVIIHO }

[
i
s — > iy & =

’
RFCITE)

g

§
!
}

S e A ———

O

0T
§

i

HH

i,f
£
§

o ]

(3 ROW)

it
gauuxwoaoaooeenqaé

E——
wesdn
d 1

» hi £
aoe 7
T T L N
VR / - \\l B Z - _ mzﬂ&ﬁmoﬂq Q%mﬂlt.![.l\tq = -
| e e g e = e e 4 o3 ﬁl! ~ -t \ { A
Bow o~ R A& s B w * i w. P I
4 i ey vagy —— > l[ﬂ.mxvﬁwﬁbk.&ua R, .I+\ ! i B G

:
3
N GREENVIEW AVE

—Te
<
d
8

i SIOBIAST ¥ ONIORT




Docusign Envelope ID: 05460B49-BE65-44DE-87C6-CE2369925720

an

wae?t L=V

HIBHON LTANG

NYd JOL3008 TIADUYING
FUIL LIRS

X908 1) "ODVIIHO
SAY MIIANSTHO HLHON 1053
BNAOWZT ¥ AGINNZN HO
QBLLSE0005 Ol NOLLYOOT 9O
2026084} # L33r0ud 32n4

TWD A8 OINITHD W HY A amioano

fOLT00 100 ¥OOO-TS6FO0 YL # 2ENDIN Wl
NDIRF0 TYNOISSEION

O0L-40L (v} Nive

e1picous )

SSHTIYIM NOZRIIA /P
diHSHANLYYS QTLINIT

VSINS OOVIIHO

ANTENOD NILLIAW ONINIYLTO LIOHLIM bavn sx‘_e_nu..sigxwﬂ.iﬁxaqquﬁ 50 FLHVA AY LLYITRITE UO HIINTIN BTHINY SONCIOLYA AAOD LON OF OL1 4H0UD VISHOINGD 20 ALId0B TWALITTIILN M), IHO.BHNL JHY ONY AU QIO I¥Y SONMMVHOTINIAIOG I53HL DA O8O VKIHGINDT SXTT O
— Ll St A bt e b S s st sy

i
HALMS AL3IVE LOINNEIEI0 |
235031 oML 7
TNV DY YOOR ME He B
AOYIO SATHIT 1S -

_w

HOOQ FITITV uIL MR
BISEI NGOG

CENYAT IC OL NOLIAE YINYD
N0 LN JVYIAYY DNILSIXR

AVIeOrIHL
IICET ONUEE

1'»
AWV AYOLLYId
TUE IEOET ONLEDG

200 NIy
TCETIONUGHS

7
SWAO.#

P

(SN

/N’l yaegn éuxﬂuu&/ga

aﬁa_.e..unl—“u!uﬁn EEITOV ¥300wT INL 04 LXIN TIvm.

ALB4vE N T

28 L NOIC EINITEND =

prre———

NN o s, g v

> MO KEMOM ONUTIXE NBUIM

| UIRITE MIN BAS {Hova Jrivast
FEN VIR MIK D TIVAEN 04 DO

s gy it

J

=

P iy
1HnANOZ 336
SrOTX S ONLGHG

MOUIANEDD ANBTINDS
MIN MO OIZTUL ¥

Gl MOLIBC YL ¥ Y
N0 LI YDAV ONUENOL

{ 4Ad) ¥300YY
IO ONLENa

NVIROY O} INZHSNGT ONURNG

CITVIVE N OL INIWNTT AN D

ANSDIT ANINAING2

VIV ONIOY.S ONY
~men
whouvemaus [ 1177

3ton 3N Q
vawme [}
T TVALNT muﬂu
-

y 3
£ 6

FTIVLAITIN WOLVINID

INIOG YO INDD WANGIIIOW

WOU VA

VI 3L ONONNOUD

0000

LY

138 i O

AR Y

WNGES Durivitl

T

NIVDMOIYD

L

Qurwinress 00

A0 A

PLIKD UPEI

o oy
)

goobRTOO0BO 868 8.

v 90
FONVIVIIO M DGUAQNY O 0 'TANIAININOIY SaD Wie | 1
FuoN

I

m STOIMAS P ONIOI u

rervoan| )

) Foaumn
oA

———

e




Docusign Envelope ID: 05460B49-BE65-44DE-87C6-CE2369925720

BQWPMENT LEGEND

D hetve DQUPMEWT TO B INETALEN

AL PROPOJED EQUIPMENT FRAMES, CADLE
TRAYE, ANG CONOUIT THAT 13 VIGIBLE S¥a0ad THE
GACAND BHOAD DE PANTED TO MATEH THY.

E FEOUPNENT TO B2 ALMOVED
—lt

ADMCENT SABOMNRY
PER CF9 REGUREMENTS, IC YO PROVICE 14

TOP QOF TOP DF CHIMNEY AP D

0 USTING OVERALL STRUCTURE HEUCHT) -
ELEV g BIM-0V{AGL)

EXIBTING EQRAPMENT TO REMAN

TOP OF EXISTING CHIMNEY
ELEV 3 070" (AGLY

.&O&l OF EXISTING LESIEE C-BAND UNITR

RLRV ¢ TTOMIAGLY \

Gdﬂvoﬂg rootvgsit,
ELTV 2 6A\TTAGLS

YOP GF MAIN ROOH LEVEL
ELEV 5 8347 (AGLY

EXIBTING SO0
BULDING

/ 16) EXIBTING CONX CAEG AND

& () EXISTING 4YDRID CABLES
FOKITES ALOMG EXISTG

4 CHIMNCTY TO REMAIN
g EXISTING ChNEY
RSO PARAPEY

WALL{TYR)

EXIZTING 197 X 200° LESBER
GLTER WEOUIPMENT

H ARETNG LESHEE CAALE YRAY

S

TOP OF LOWER ROOF PARAPET WALL
ELLY 2 17C°AGL)
TOP OF LOWER ROOF LEVE).
BLRV 2 T (AGLY

opmusener e L
LEV 20 2R v N " N T e
* ' A A A A AN A A AN A RS
EXISTING SITE ELEVATION (NORTH)

SCALE. J&wl T (N (# 1917 SHERY 365)

1

9.310‘ MAIR ROCH PARAPEY WALL

TV & o0 (AGY)
TOP OF MAIN ROOH LEVEL,
ELEV 2 01-0°(ACL)

EXITING KOHOOL
BURONG

/ () RIIBTING CAAX CARLES AND

st EXLTING PARADTY
WAL, [TYP)

EXITING 11 4 X 300" LEBAE

CHICAGO SMSA

UNITED PARTNERSHIP
/s VERIZON WIRELESS

36t RANDY RO, 8T 430
CAROL SYREAM IL cnsa
MAIN (847) 200-7500

PROFESSIONAL DESICH
FIRM LICENSE # 184 004952-0004 801 008100

CNECKED BY R N CHECKED BY GMS

SHOLYER'
EXISTING LEBSUE CABLE TRAY

ELEV x 170" (AGL)
TOP OF LOWER ROOF LEVEL
ELEV 3 12'0° (AGL)

FINSHED DRACE
QES»Q&.. AGL

GACUP LTE, THESE PUORAWINGE ARE PRODUCTD 9 AND ARL TMEREFORE YHE INTELLRETUAL PROPERTY OF CONCORIDIA GROUP LTTL 0O ROT COPY REF

LICATE ANY PARTS OF THCSE DOCUMENTIORMWINGD W ANY

AV AVACSVAV VAV

PROPOSED SITE ELEVATION (NORTH)
SEALE WITw1'0” GNEwTLT IF 11X1T SHEST 528)

AVANGYIAN

A\ -~ s

FUZE PROJECT # 17303208
MDG LOCATION ID 5000357190
CH KENNEDY & LEMOYNE
1501 NORTH GREENVIEW AVE
CHICAGO, 180622

SHEET TILE
SITE ELEVATION

SREET NUMDER

A2 S

MANNER WITHOLT DRTAINING WRITTEN CONSENT FROM CONDORIIA GROUP LT




Docusign Envelope ID: 05460B49-BE65-44DE-87C6-CE2369925720

-
RF EMISSIONS REPORT REQUIRED <mw—N°=<\
B YES O NO DATE OF REPORT, NPP RFDS
MwEoT » Figin KENNIDY & LEMOYNK
Nawne, Mot 300
Tl wl | SEINAT
T Y S
25,Gr TR,
inme | Fip
ywecTonn
Dasignet [so Ao Topo | bachs
Ackobimal aalp 180!
Adptignst N | e
Basthe S i
7P Zatilon Tysms & Yoch Tysw | MODIGATION:  Vithcon Jatest Zip Cade] 02
Ardetrvat Dwncn
Lwituda b-S:!Aaumu'mm
Rl 0 S0eG7I B ¥ ST LS
|Enotect Scope
Partvove 1 COMA wriiermas. Add (0) CENG mrrierr rav Sisporated) AT M TO 40, 350
ey £l b 330, 70 waih 3 o Bete AT 169, 20d 1 ot Gamms AT 50
— e — e
prreym—. CHICAGO SMSA
Mo [0 [0 (AN [CERA [Luuns [I8Kx |Mibe po]) e [m o [ ™ [t UMITED PARTNERSHIP
CHNG. IDOHE Vautsliler MR 7 kdd | MON1L3803). BryRcally a\m”noz WIRELESS
o B}
CING FPCHa Vaetallar A ™ ny Ny OYRCALT 1

Wi

o s NN (AW [CARE [ LEvbe |3RKE {Make Wndel

FE oy N\, -
= T T O ey T @w oncordia

=;§-
]
i

81 RANDY RD UNIT 104
CAROY, STREAM L 60108
MAIN (BAT) 708.7500

70 [am e awm |owes |cawig TacHe [ [ oo Too Tawmey o et PROFESSIONAL OESIGN
Zikasan prre n wa wg.r.snn MYSCAL] 3 FIRM LUCENSE # 1840040520004 001.000309
05
LR LRICLLON KREIRSIBIN i) 712 [0Meaany  [PeYIeAL]s CHECKLD BY RH _ CHECKED 8Y M3
L)
{414 (83 LTe v COMMTLOPEANDRIV LOHrD4-(Daps 1 e ﬁrug—h PHYLICAL [0
y
{arocs Insorty, Trtoragt o3 ]
P
3o hovn Ao
q&l!\._g _i _-.. _st _33 _n!s _r‘.l _»...: _:.! _.!I _éru.o.. _Qs.x
Ry {Yorse | { i 1 ! i ) gneg Tvesazr e oein Imomicas 1o
{ |
Tavemen | howto v [natogy tsvy frarm) G fCaand
s R T el e il Sl el I [
FUZE PROJECT # 173003208
|Rrsont et MOG LOCATION ID- 5000357190
_...dui Weate {706 |We  [1eee  [awr  fcaas [Lewe [BoHr e Medel e oo CH KENNEDY & LEMOYNE
L Tomr ar [asmies 2408 gan by SvAGaL {2 1501 NORTH GREENVIEW AVE
Ay, L7 (T aman dde prvacal 1y CHICAGO, I 60622
Fyond  Towat Comsmerpe #ell PrYCOM {3
Gamis SHEET ML
11,11 T & LN Lagenen T ervaiea 2,
Riey Towse Boscresn Py orevaiea [0 RFOS
[ C— ANOHEW reeeeyy PrVAICAL [6
HEET NUMBER
vz Tomut Pt OYSIEAL S s
(L] Liar LSommsoene. L) Lo S )
At 0.  Rwpaved § LT ] >|w
—— - O e sttt 4t e o oS —
© 2025 CONCOROIA CROUP LTD. THEDE DOCUMENTBIORAWMNGS ARE PRODUCED DY AN ART THEREFORE THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF CONCORTUA CADU 1,70 DG NOT COPY REPRGOUCE, REVERYE-ENCINCER OR REPLICATI ANY PAHTE OF THEL G DOCUMCNTIORAMNGD Zgggaldlls WHITTCN CORUINT FROM CONCORDIA CROWP |TO




QAT INOHY VIGHOORTD NOH3 CLLLY ANCHIM HINNVY HCVELNSAIION 25UL 40 GLUYd ANV BLYINAZY HO HIINIONTIEHIAT ZHC0OUIIY A0 LONOQ GLY dNOUD VIGHTINGD JO ALS OB NLIIVILING 3ML JLQLREHL TV ONV A3 GRINCOMA 26V TONMYBIALNINAD00 STTHL AIN SNOUD VIDHOONDD CI &
— e —— e AL S At — —

ve-v

HIAWRAN LIIHS

SWYHDVIA S
JUR LM e Aot b v 5. o

22909 7 'OOVIIHD o - s s
SAY MIIANIZHO HLYON 081
INAOWTT 2 AGENNGI HD . ' e !
061/SE000S €Il NOLLYDOT OOW ”
20ZL0CLL # LOHrOYd 32N

[ ot v %0

i

SWO AT UINDIHD m A8 QINOIHD

GDLIN0 100 FOOO-TEOMO'YRL ¥ ASNIIN Nt
NDISIQ TYNOISSI A0

CURUCS ‘€203
QOSL-B0L Uyal Nivyy

00 NYIULS I0YVD

401 LINN QY AUNYH 19C o

EEDQCO@

Docusign Envelope ID: 05460B49-BE65-44DE-87C6-CE2369925720

SSAIUIM NOZIMIA $M5 eI L T m e e
JIKSYINLIUYD QILUND

VSINS O9VIIHD o

33

f
|
£
t
i
|
t
i
l

. I
TR T

o [P - e
cuery - M =

_ LHOJUN 40 V0 ON O S3A S

Q3UINOIY LH0dIY SNOISSING 5




Docusign Envelope ID: 05460B49-BE65-44DE-87C6-CE2369925720

LTI BNV ANY N

(2]

HIGAON LINE

VYIS0 NOILVINDHINGT
ANININDZ

Q2S0LQBL 7 DNUSDD
ST LTS

22909t QDVIIND
SAY MIANTIBD HIEON L05h
BNAOWITY 2 AQSNNDE HY
0B425E000S Q! NOILYIOT SOW
BOZEOELS # LORCOUS IZNI

FHT AD OONDIHD M\ MY AT QINTIRT

GULTINWE YORPZRGVA0 YOS ¥ IRNEAI Wity
NSRS TYNOISEIIONA

BO5LROL (298] NivW

ah—ps ha:%ﬂ% 3
ﬁ?ooco@

SSTIFIM NOZINSZA 1q>
JIHSUINLYYL QLN

VSAS O9DVIIHD

<X 4D TARS ¥OIO3T Yy § SO
<AL) -MIVIVIY O IMYH JNTOR
YNVIINY FI0CTTOMLERG

& 40 TICU MOLIIS M3 ¢ 4O
AL NIV OL LNNON sk ND
DFTTVLIN FOAVH TILVHD LN,
N2 TIOTTT QNSNS

Z
.or.d i
4
o X
ﬁb,“ﬁ. Oy 2 \
N 05

(€ 40 WAL KOIIT ¥3d L I dil)
NOINIH QL INNQA Tdld NO OTTIVATN(

10240 WATL WOIDIN WD 3 f
A0 AAL RV DL INOOR $
Dopd KO DIV JNAT

N S N ™ e e

FEIML SO SLEVY ANY LYINARY HO UTINIWICIRIVRL TINKRAGH 403 A0H DG L) SMROUD VITYIZHOT JO ALNISONY TALYTYTIANS JH44 JHOATNIAL SHY ONY AQ ZIKIONA SBY SOMMVECEININIIGT ZEIHL KLY L0 YEHIOHTD 0L 0 N

AENOTWA INAVIOY
HHL DU T TRV,

Nt I sttt e P M et
(CINDNIWINO 1M
AN Oy NINTULIVINEeaN Y38 SOV

bt
NOHY THDMOY S0 SNV BINOD TIVION OLD0 ‘2
$OSSSUBS TAINT TTENTVINY JNNTH

3
SR

]

(9% LHIS 20X8) dt DZn ) D ot “TTVOS,

NOLYSNSIINGD YNNIANY ozﬁ.@.@

RNy
TIUET) NUSTCIM ATNING
ONIWNG WOORIE Lrld DIURNG
25
i) ®8%
-]
®
28 .
d Mw m nC» Yoy
NIV
Q4 A0 e L5

ONBY OL T SNt Daist<y

WA QL ey g TG

oo
ORVEDLUNA VINILY QetLixA

GIACYIN Pd OF N AINY DnLED

MWy O4 VIV IUNY SMUSIA

Sy
O3 LU0 MLINN avTAYY DIILEDG

CNIDIT IONRANGR




Docusign Envelope ID: 05460B49-BE65-44DE-87C6-CE2369925720

41 JNOSD VOSSN ON INZINGD NELINN ONINNIAO LIKHLIM BINNYIN ANY NI TOSAVISTDLNNNOO0A 29341 4O BV ANY TLVII4AH 4O MIINONT TUMIASH “IINTOMABH AJOD 10N OC 01 WIOHD ¥IGBUINDS 4O ALSD0U TLOTVIRIAI I 06301 2HY N 40 OFN0OM TV SONMVIGITINIMDOD 3T3HL LY SO VIOROINOD S 0
- A —

oY

HEBNNN LIIHS

STUVL3Q OV.L 3IVILON

FILL LATRS

22909 1 ‘ODVIIHO
INAY MBNANTIVO HIEON 1054
INAOWS") 2 AJIINNIA HO
0612520005 QI NCLLYD07 20W
BOZTOLLL - LOIMOH J2NA

—
AN )

TVI3A NDIS NOLLYWHOSNI IJTLON 8

}

/

4 AUOZIISA

SWD ABCINDIND w HB A8 OFN33HD

GOIT00° 100 rOQO-TSEXOX DL # ASNIIN MiMld
NOIEDO WNOISE240%d

DORLA02 {LpB) Nty
IV W AVIALS TOUYD
101 LINA OH AGNYY 49

BIPJIooUO ¢

SSIIVIM NOZIYBA crap
dINSY3NLNYd CILINN

VSINS ODVIIHD

sd/Qi_us
uiod

siy3 puoAag Buppiom 01 YO
0799-79Z-008-T 32 UOZLIBA (|BD
‘saulRpIng aus

pue susis paisod ||e A3qQ

‘] aunsodxa uonendod

[ed2usD D)4 Yl §330X3 AVIA Jutod
sy puoAsq pay Aduanbauy opey
{s)seuusiuy Sunjiwsues}

Q)

ONILYOD ONLLSDXE BHL

ONIOYNYU ANY TYHONYH SHL NO ONMOUY DNIACH WOUA SNDIS M1,
ANBABUE THM NOLLVEIIIZNCD STHL MITWIW TVINOIRIOH ¥ NO 30
L SN TANIOJ NOLLIANNOD JHL 40 ANO GNY MITEWEW Tvlian
¥ NG 38 GL STIUN SINIOd NOLLDANNOD THL, 40 ANC "QVL HOVA

VO LUNIOG NCILIINNOD OML JO RAVINKS ¥ I8 OL SOIIN TuiHi
"M QZLYOD Nt

OEHIVILY B8 OL CAIN UYHONYK AQCH 3KL NO SOVL DITTVAIN BHL

“RAON

Y2UTR000 OTLYO IHOMSN 22H Hidd SNVId NO
QALISASS T¥ TRINNOW 78 G TOY FILON 4 TIV

“RLON

.».».3\” ™
UYL NOIS NOLLYINHQN] NOILOYD mm,,f\\v

4 AUOZLIBA A

.ﬂ.i\w).
NYLIC NOIS ONINYYM S8\ ___/

4 AUOZIISA

0799-v9¢-008-T 3= UCZLIA ||BD
:1Sd/Q1 33S

SIUSWUOLIAUD AJuanbalj olpes ul
Suppiom Joy saulepIing ays pue sulds )
paisod |je A3qo ‘A1sjes 1noA Jo4
*3INs0dx3 uewny 1o sajnt

234 SU3 POIOXS BUS SIYI 18 SPISY.
Aousnbaiy oipey ;uiod syl puoAag

_ NONVIO VYV

s \m)../
TNYISA NOIS NOLLYWHOANI JON '~ /

AUOZLIBA /
21sd/a13Ls

*HILIMS

-

S3LviS

GoRewIOLU] JIOW I0) §ZGI-¥IZ-D0-T 1€ UOXIA J1€7

wjed sl puohaq opepunoeg pue sJupsod e A3q0
‘seuusjue Juijruisues) yim ease
ue 01 INIOd SS3JJV ue si sy

0799-79¢-008-T 18 UOZLIBA [[ED
01sd/ar 3us
Aanful SNOLIBS Ul 3 Nsad

PINO3 sjuswIUcIAUR Aduanbayy
oipes uj Supjiom Joj saulsping sa1s
pue sudis pajsod [je ASqo 03 3njied
‘3Jnsodxa uewny 103 s3jnt

224 Y1 po3IX3 9IS SIY3 Je SPIsY

s\

19
MIVL3G NOIS SINITAIND ALTLVS JuN /

Asusnbauy oipey urod siyl puoAsg

\ N "$1135U0D JO ».co_nma:v/
Rur 3e Y3 J1 Joumo Apsdoad JO SOUMO BUUIIUR PRIUCY T

59018 ‘pIRNTARDEIP VIR Inel}
saulapiny A3ajes
{29} Asuanbsag olpey [L19uUdD)

\_ T IUONY

“euuNuUR AU PIEMOY

SUDRITUI [BNSIA JC ‘siauseg ‘suSis Aue pusiog jiem Jou 0Q
*EUUIUE AUe $0 JUOI) h NTM 10U 0Q

"RUUUE AUR JO JUQ U pUBISIoU OY

euudUe AuR YPNOJ 10K 0q

*SURBUISUTII 1B SPULIIUE [[¢ Uwnssy

-suflis poysod jje Aeqo

RE LA LA ]

13u)Mo)10} SY1 BAISRO
Agesndde v iRvn

/




Docusign Envelope ID: 05460B49-BE65-44DE-87C6-CE2369925720

45 CBNG

CANDRIDAK SROACDAND HETWORKD GAQUP

239Gz VactaSiar NR gNB Product Specification

G
o
s

L

Dezcripilon | Spaclfication | Notes
RF Perfarmanco
Froquancy Range 1 3740 Gtz ! 260 FR2 Bad
EIRP +64d8ml £ 3d8
Antenna Yype Phased srray
Anlanna Sesm Width 4.5 [ Half Poust Boam widlh
Antennn Scan Ranga Azimulh 245°, Elovalion 210
Aritonna Scan Loss 348 max @ 145°
Maln Boam Sidelobes 20d8c
Features
Channes Bandwlidth 100, 200, 400, BO0MHZ Contlguous
#of Layers 2 1%1 el N_ d..om_ﬁ Zvﬁ_;ﬂgv
Carler Apgrogalion Up BCC B00MMz aggregatad BW por layor
| Componen! Carer 100, 200, 400MHz 800MH aggrogated BW por layor
Madulation UL & OL QPSK, 16QAM, 84QMA, 256QAM
Duplox Mode ToD
Tina Sync VEEE 1588 PYP v2 (Miciochip DPRLL) GRS with w Veltover oocurz when (EEE 1588 Grancmaster
Extornal Antonna Holdover - 8hrs and GPS unavalinble
MIMO 2T2R
Intarfoces
e o R e
Power e SV HOn—_oﬂ »z_n..sumadﬂm:up_ m.ma)).nvnc_bn 100-240 _ Peak Pawer consumption ~320W
g Indlicators System & Front Hau

EnvironmontatiCartification

guamsm Tomporalure

Range 40" {0 ¥55°C
Oparating Humldity Range 5% to 95% RH
[P Rating P67
UL FCC
Cerification 3GPP compilant
RoSH and WEE|

OB 18 kg ]

Welght AC/DE Powor Adaptor 3.2 kg (7,08 tbz)
g Mounting Brackel 2.6 kg (S 73 ios)

Totnl 23.8 kq (52,47 ths)
Dimanalonz
{HxWxD) 458 mm x 409 mm % 223 mm (17.91 in x 16,10 In x 9,02 In)
Sattware
Management HYTPS/Natcont
Flrmware Upgrade FOTA & Local (via Ethemel}

{VLAN, QinC)
1EEE 802.1° {DSCP QOS)
IPv4/IPvE DuakStack

LAN NAPT, DNS Proxy, Port PDU Typa Elhamat supportad

Fonwarding, VPN Pazz-through,
DRCP Server/Cliont
MACAP Packet Fltering,

NEW CBNG ANTENNA

Statelass Flrownil

{39 GHz VectaStar NR gNB) e

1

SLALL NT.E,

RQUP LTD THESE DOCUMS AHE DY AND ARE

L

CHICAGO SMSA

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
dit/a VERIZON WIRELESS

ware

J6t RANDY RD, UNIT 10t
CARQY, STREAM 1L 80188
MAIN, (827) 708-7500

@osﬂuo&mm

PROFEZTIONAL DESICN
FIRM LICENSE # 104,004052-0004 301 008100

CHECKED BY- RH — CHLCKED BY: GMS

EXITTING ANTENNA
MOUNTING PP

PIPE TO PIPE MOUNTING DETAIL

FUZE PROJECT # 17303208
MDG LOCATION I5* 5000357190
CH KENNEDY & LEMOYNE
1501 NORTH GREENVIEW AVE
CHICAGO, IL 80622

SMLET TOLE,
NEW EQUIPMENT
SPECIFICATIONS AND
MOUNTING DETAIL

SHEET NUMOER,

T je

A VPR A bt (T Ferrrrmemsorrir remoses
THE WIELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF CONCORDIA GAOLP 41D PO NGT COPY REPROGUGE, AEVERSE-ENGHIEER R REPLICATE ANY PARTS OF THESE DOCUENTSIDRAWINGS [ ANY MANNER WITHOUT GBTAINNO WRITTEN COMGENT [ ROM CONCORDIA GROUR, LTD.




Docusign Envelope ID: 05460B49-BE65-44DE-87C6-CE2369925720

135

HIBNNN LITHE

STYLIC ONIGNNOUD

i ._.m-ulrn

72908 'OOVIHD
BAY MIIANTIYO HAYON 4051
SNACWST 'S AGANNIM HO
06145C000S Q) NOLLYOOT DOW
S02L0CLL ¥ LO3rOUd F2NJ

SWD AR QDOIHD _ HY .AQ QIMDFHD

GOLR00 100 POOO-DUBMIY'YDL ¥ ISNZON WHiZ
NOIS3Q TYNOIZEAI0Y

TORLN0L LAY Nivw

R

SSITTRYIM NOZIIEA 9/
dIHSYINI¥Vd QI LIAN

VSIS O9VIIHD

817 dHoUD YIGHOINOD NOUS INITNGD NILLRM ONINIVAGD LIOKLIM MINNYIN ANY NI BONSWYRLME LNIRNOOD SETL 40 Sibivd ANY SUVITIJIH HO HIINIONILUIATH FINCOHAR A40D LON O TLY NOHD VIIEIINGD SO ADDLORY IVALTINSIN DL SU0LINIHE JUV THY AR GIINCTRY DHY SONMVYT FEIML AL HOND!
— =LALCIN oAV A skt e e s e e A e e e e et

N3 P

HIMOL 40 0L LV HVEI CNNOYD HOLINT TILVNOGIA OL v GHVIONE POLITE TOKINON IOU4 Sl NGO CHINVILG CILVINGN DAY T8 %
NOUNO4

910 WU SVIN ALUYIN QIR0 ONOT L2 T NVILL TUOM LON N A524 # NviL D237 LON S1LTNIVD IS 203 ONIE GNNONO 01 BUVI1 I8vaD ¥
T2 FHAL ONY 3EN 80D

~OTWODIVOLONOT  K3DA S HVHU T LON GY L4 ¥ NYHL T3 LON) LINKIVD MOVD $0J (VI § J0IA0BE “ 916G ONY LINHIYD HIWOJ 603 SNOLIINNGD T

oE A NOLDTNNOD HOVE TLYHYEIR SOV INRIAAA B0, N DN ONASED DHILENE QLKDVAY T

11 Y3 LHOIAN 4, aoN
Q303 JTAAIHLC STIINN IS0

QINNLLONOS Ix 26 TivHE DNIM GNNOSD DL NITISN DNIM TIV T3 20PANI410 F57 W 813008 0 1IMTYD VIA SO 20 TIRA LNORSTION T 3d
ONY "ONKg ORIOUD SHIL OL BNOALOIVNGS TIV  Live¥ 2004 54 NviRL THOM 0 1004 04 NvHL TH3 LEN OV RDdeO2 1003 DI XHT J0 'T1W 500U DNNOYD

S3.LON ONIONNOYD

BNCIIVIHD3T TR0 ¥ DAY 24 29 0L
goggsawg
108

DUN TS

WYHOVIC NV.LIT ONIONNOYY

QBADNSY NOUTINNGD QNN
I0 AW0 LIV ILUALIY ANV
10N TIILE UH0), OX AUIZHO

ONNOBD CAONVALE OBLV SN a

NTILD UIS0D DMY o
' BUOLVIIENIM
BWYIHIYVI 40 L
AL L BNKRID
TN YNNI INY

{ean
HIIUD H4400 DAY ZH

AN IVIT

TYLIC HYE ONAQUD QL SAY3T ANNOYUD IO NOLLIINNQD 9N7T QUVANYLS s

THBHS UdON HLM SBOVAENS TIV LYOD "IIALS ANV ONY NISMLIE BIHEWW RIOCL NODVAIA ¥ LYISNE-ATNG THALS OL ONOD ONAOYD ¥04 T
"ONLLYA TEDA30 GIBHRS-UEON KIM SADYAINS TIV LYOD STTUAGTIZH ONICNION! 1331 SEAINIVAS HOL AUVMDNYH 1Y |

SILON

240 8) 1700 515
VAHEVI 113 308 ONNOJINOI INYONOINY
$5N8 ¥BAIOD
VIREWMLVIL S8

AW m g ¥INEWM TTINGTIAA 6
ANNSIT

w»zd.zua® I8¢ LS LEOM BHL IUV SORVAYNO 1VH5

2189 J0 NOLLISNNG? CUvVaNVLS e
“avg o e BAYE RO TTMENCICIY I8 BO XNTH

NWOQ UM ONNIOBD 1OTHI SAVMTY ONY ANV 4O DRI N MBIMONS TNL.

CFAN TIvIS

XS

AIGSONDE it 204 O
VI ONNOYC ¥0193T

GALYNOITIA WOl WY 24

SURgvELL
ONNOED

YLIA LD GNNQUD QIHEAHXYOD

BN NSO
BIMLYIM

WD OWAAN, et

z

TN3B ¥ LY.L ONAOUD STBYD TIVLSNIAON Q0 “TAON ASUON ATSLVIINIY TIVE GNY AT A3 MONL
WLV SHOLLIOHO? GV SROENINIO DALLENT
et GRY ENYId TIV AMTXRA TIVHE ¥OLIYAINGD
AP DO6LIPL ITLEE NO 148
lmm.- pideamngs ! TBYD INNALNY Tp 4 ainjeq ¥IHHIA JED
- *MOJOq SR MOVN
Egm-«—ggug
L4 GNCED TTBVD Ommu_r_u
(L1 ONIGNNOND MIHONY ONYONVLS)

ONNOHD H3dd0D QIANYRLS DAY DR

RIDONIONNOED QIAVIdNIA AWNO 38N S

TRYN Y 3t iy MOLOTYITRYD v
VANV GINE INSNGANDD DAEHOYIY OL H0W ONY 13ATFT VNNILUNY Lv GXIMNOHD T8 04 TWYD T
CRADIHAT 3 U 2N TV TEGAL UL GHL T

Hva ONNOD O NVOO THIM GNNORD ADTHIG BAYAITY ONY QNG ¥ A¥ UM GNNTHD FTIVD TIVASNI LON. L
wWﬂ%—

mravee )
SUVI30 QTEIMAYD \_

LA DGML TATHAL
Shdid WOHUIA 4O BV
HIONTT 1IUEVYE ONOT = TIOH OMY. JONYYM O J5F e
TGS Tl WRIEIA TN FIRSIER
om @ /a
o
VAL AL UA BdAL JODdAL
GREVINGN GRS MAIKT Al ONIONTIONI TIv4NG A8 DON ONNORD 40
CAUYNETVE TS TVIILMIA OL 5P AV NMOC SiEvD AOL AL ITYD «UNOBHL
a WIST O “ I EPIT AR BGH CNOED U1 3 RV W aTO0RL
DHOA AL EMIdAL 1d JdAL
Dl TVINCHSOH HO DAY WINOZIIOH 40
TOVRAT 1IILU LVIK 0L MOILIBNNOD HONOBHL T Vve
LR TALWINGIRR TR IRGT WIRODG0A T veva
TNO3 QINOBIY O
LLOANNQY O




Docusign Envelope ID: 05460B49-BE65-44DE-87C6-CE2369925720

QL INOHS VIGHOONOD NOHS INIENOD NILLRW ONINIVIO0 LTIOHI I HIHNVIA ANY N ESNIMYRXIGINTNOO0 JUIRL JO SLEV INY Lv3I1dI) MO YIINIINITHIAIN AT LON 00 GLT

1-1d

HAGWON LIANS

r——iioier

(¥01038 VANYD)
SYNNIANY ZBSSTT ONIMIIA

W aa it CIE et bl ek W/

(401935 viag)
SYNNZUNY JISTI ONMIIA

40 ALHBSOH IWLDTTTUNT -1 SUCOHIHL Ry Oy AT TEONT0HA FHY GOMMYEGA LNINNADON JEIHL 11 JNOHS YINIINDS ST0 0

{901038 YHdTY)
SYNNIUNY FIS5TTONMAIA

907 QLOKJE 3LIS

UL .—W‘st

TZ908 I "ODVIIHD
AV MIIANSIUO HLUON 1051
SNACWIT 7 AOTINNM HD
0614580008 QI NOILLYOOT 9Qn
BOTEOTL) # LOBrO¥d HZNd

N
2ol

5

G R

KL
.

S R
e
S

NS )
Nt
o

SO A8 ODIOIHY m R¥ AH QTX0IHD

FUNOY NAVD JIIBAH DNILSIXT
TAVEL TWYD ONILSHD ONMIIA

YORIN HILTAWS INTNIINOI
TIVUBAO ONLLSIXS DNIMIIA

{43LI3HS ININLINOT BOIENI
SAYSAVE ONUSDA

0OLLO0 500 POOC-CSEPOGYRL # ISNASY Wty
NOISZT IYNOISSIAO8

0054004 L) NIy
29408 W "WYIBLT TORYD
L0t LINN O AGNYY 19T

BIRJOOUO {¢

SSINFVM NOZINIA CRAP
JIMSUIANLYYL A20nN

VSIS O9VIIHD

(HLNOS DNINOOT
NOLLVIOT ¥BLTIHS INZNGINOF 23SST ONILBIKH

{HINOS DNDICOT NOLLYOOT INANGIND
33531 TIVHAAC T SSFVIY TS DRILSIG

1.292-258-008-+ T2
ADNIOHINT NV NI ¥0




